CARROLL COUNTY
Democratic Primary Results
Aug. 8, 2023

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RETURNS

VOTES %
SHERIFF
14 of 14 precints reporting
Milton Smith 283
James Stovall 206
Clint Walker 2,496
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
14 of 14 precints reporting
Chris Downs 1,164
Donna Gregg Harper 188
Tammy J. Inmon 1,692
SUPERVISOR, BEAT 1
4 of 4 precincts reporting
Scott Montgomery 399
James A. “Jim” Neill Jr. 433
SUPERVISOR, BEAT 2
2 of 2 precincts reporting
Terry G. Brown 154
Josh Hurst 407
SUPERVISOR, BEAT 4
3 of 3 precincts reporting
Jerry L. Branch 150
Claude Fluker 308
Leon Hallmon Jr. 182
SUPERVISOR, BEAT 5
2 of 2 precincts reporting
Randy Keith Browning 182
William “Bill” R. Cade Jr. 128
Gerald Henson 22
Jackie L. McKinney 28
Christy Noah 195

William Tucker 41

9%
7%
84%

38%
6%
56%

48%
52%

27%
73%

23%
48%
28%

31%
21%
4%
5%
33%
7%



JUSTICE COURT JUDGE
NORTHERN DISTRICT
9 of 9 precincts reporting
Greg Avant

Ronnie Hicks

CONSTABLE

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

9 of 9 precincts reporting
Roshaun Daniels

Travis Oswald Gatewood
Demarcus Peeples

768
920

429
570
294

45%
55%

33%
44%
23%



