

CARROLL COUNTY

Democratic Primary Results

Aug. 8, 2023

UNOFFICIAL FINAL RETURNS

	<u>VOTES</u>	<u>%</u>
SHERIFF		
<i>14 of 14 precincts reporting</i>		
Milton Smith	283	9%
James Stovall	206	7%
Clint Walker	2,496	84%

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

<i>14 of 14 precincts reporting</i>		
Chris Downs	1,164	38%
Donna Gregg Harper	188	6%
Tammy J. Inmon	1,692	56%

SUPERVISOR, BEAT 1

<i>4 of 4 precincts reporting</i>		
Scott Montgomery	399	48%
James A. "Jim" Neill Jr.	433	52%

SUPERVISOR, BEAT 2

<i>2 of 2 precincts reporting</i>		
Terry G. Brown	154	27%
Josh Hurst	407	73%

SUPERVISOR, BEAT 4

<i>3 of 3 precincts reporting</i>		
Jerry L. Branch	150	23%
Claude Fluker	308	48%
Leon Hallmon Jr.	182	28%

SUPERVISOR, BEAT 5

<i>2 of 2 precincts reporting</i>		
Randy Keith Browning	182	31%
William "Bill" R. Cade Jr.	128	21%
Gerald Henson	22	4%
Jackie L. McKinney	28	5%
Christy Noah	195	33%
William Tucker	41	7%

**JUSTICE COURT JUDGE
NORTHERN DISTRICT**

9 of 9 precincts reporting

Greg Avant	768	45%
Ronnie Hicks	920	55%

**CONSTABLE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT**

9 of 9 precincts reporting

Roshaun Daniels	429	33%
Travis Oswald Gatewood	570	44%
Demarcus Peebles	294	23%